
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

St. Petersburg, RUS Jan 30 - Feb 5, 2017 Hard $776,000
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 ROU
2

3 CRO
64 76(2)

4 ROU 16 63 62

5 KAZ
wo.

6 WC RUS 63 64

7 SUI
76(4) 62

8 8 RUS 62 75

9 4 USA
46 62 62

10

11 Q BEL
63 61

12 FRA 76(5) 64

13 Q GER
61 64

14 ROU 61 75

15 HUN
64 64

16 6 ITA 63 36 64

17 7 NED
18 GER 75 36 64

19 KAZ
64 60

20 SWE 60 10 Ret'd

21 WC RUS
63 67(4) 75

22 AUS 64 75

23

61 63

24 3 RUS

25 5 RUS
36 64 64

26 RUS 63 61

27 FRA
26 63 63

28 Q BEL 64 62

29 LL CRO
63 63

30 LAT 60 64

31

62 62

32 2 SVK

WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

1 4 470

2 6 305

3 10 185

4 17 100

5 18 55

6 19 1

7 22

8 25

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

BYE

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

VESNINA, Elena

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina

CORNET, Alizé

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

BERTENS, Kiki

BECK, Annika

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia

LARSSON, Johanna

KALINSKAYA, Anna

GAVRILOVA, Daria

MERTENS, Elise

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

PETKOVIC, Andrea

BEGU, Irina-Camelia

BABOS, Timea

VINCI, Roberta

SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava

VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia

BENCIC, Belinda

KASATKINA, Daria

WILLIAMS, Venus

BYE

$10,915

QUARTER-FINALIST $20,350

VEKIC, Donna

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

BYE

CIBULKOVA, Dominika

HALEP, Simona

CIBULKOVA, Dominika

A. CORNET

$70,880

WINNER

E. VESNINA [5]

D. VEKIC

ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

E. VESNINA [5]

D. CIBULKOVA [2]

D. Vekic (LL)

Tony ChoAnnika Beck - 51

www.WTATENNIS.com

$37,850SEMI-FINALIST

SECOND ROUND

KASATKINA, Daria

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

VESNINA, Elena

VINCI, Roberta

BERTENS, Kiki

WITHDRAWALS

WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

FIRST ROUND $6,925

S. Voegele (Right wrist injury)

HALEP, Simona

BYE

KONJUH, Ana

NICULESCU, Monica

WILLIAMS, Venus

Y. PUTINTSEVA

SEEDED PLAYERS

J. Larsson - Left hip injury

D. CIBULKOVA [2]

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

$132,740

FINALIST

PRIZE MONEY

S. KUZNETSOVA [3]
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A. KONJUH

S. HALEP [1]

N. VIKHLYANTSEVA

V. WILLIAMS [4]

R. VINCI [6]

N. VIKHLYANTSEVA

D. KASATKINA [8]

K. MLADENOVIC

S. HALEP [1]

K. MLADENOVIC

Kristina MLADENOVIC

62 67(3) 64

N. VIKHLYANTSEVA

K. MLADENOVIC

Y. PUTINTSEVA

R. VINCI [6]

K. MLADENOVIC

S. Halep - Knee injury

D. CIBULKOVA [2]

Y. PUTINTSEVA

A. PETKOVIC

A. BECK

D. GAVRILOVA

Y. PUTINTSEVA

S. KUZNETSOVA [3]



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

St. Petersburg, RUS Jan 30 - Feb 5, 2017 Hard $776,000
STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

BUL

UKR

RUS

RUS

CAN

NED

SUI

SUI

ROU 36 63 10-8

UKR

LAT

POL

RUS

CRO

RUS

RUS

ROU

ROU

CZE

BEL

NED

CZE

AUS

FRA

NED 63 64

BLR

BEL

CRO

UKR 64 67(7) 11-9

UKR

CRO
SUI

WTA TOUR © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

53 470

88 305

89 185

112 100

1

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Adv - 219/On-site Doubles - 154/Best of - 234 WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Tony Cho

WITHDRAWALS

J. Larsson (Left hip injury)

I. Shinikova / V. Strakhova - (Alt)

Alt

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

J. OSTAPENKO/A. ROSOLSKA

36 62 10-5

ALTERNATES/LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

10

5

7

 4

WC

9

8

14

1

3

11

2

4

6

WINNER $41,520

4

12  3

13

16  2

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.WTATENNIS.com FIRST ROUND $3,350

OLARU, Raluca / SAVCHUK, Olga

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST $6,165

1 BERTENS, Kiki / LARSSON, Johanna

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy 2017

3 GAVRILOVA, Daria / MLADENOVIC, Kristina SEMI-FINALIST $12,120

JURAK, Darija / KNOLL, Xenia FINALIST $22,1802

15

SHINIKOVA, Isabella

STRAKHOVA, Valeriya

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

LYKINA, Ksenia

MAROZAVA, Lidziya

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

BEGU, Irina-Camelia

NICULESCU, Monica

KUNCIKOVA, Lenka

SCHUURS, Demi

V. KUDERMETOVA

K. LYKINA

67(5) 62 10-3

KERKHOVE, Lesley

KHROMACHEVA, Irina

OLARU, Raluca

SAVCHUK, Olga

G. DABROWSKI

M. KRAJICEK

64 46 10-3

J. OSTAPENKO

A. ROSOLSKA

62 64

A. KALINSKAYA

I. KHROMACHEVA

62 62

63 64

I. BEGU

M. NICULESCU

61 63

63 46 10-6

L. KERKHOVE

L. MAROZAVA

62 63

D. JURAK

X. KNOLL [2]

D. GAVRILOVA

K. MLADENOVIC [3]

J. OSTAPENKO

A. ROSOLSKA

G. DABROWSKI

M. KRAJICEK

61 63

61 57 10-8

J. OSTAPENKO

A. ROSOLSKA

D. GAVRILOVA

K. MLADENOVIC [3]

63 62

X. KNOLL [2]

D. JURAK

X. KNOLL [2]

D. JURAK

DABROWSKI, Gabriela

KRAJICEK, Michaella

BENCIC, Belinda

ROSOLSKA, Alicja

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

HINGIS, Martina

BUKHANKO, Anastasia

KONJUH, Ana

KALINSKAYA, Anna

MERTENS, Elise

VORACOVA, Renata

GAVRILOVA, Daria

KNOLL, Xenia

VEKIC, Donna

KICHENOK, Lyudmyla

KICHENOK, Nadiia

JURAK, Darija



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

St. Petersburg, RUS Jan 30 - Feb 5, 2017 Hard $776,000
STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 GER
2 NED

3 WC RUS
4 AUT

5 RUS
6 RUS

7 UZB
8 8 ROU

9 2 BEL
10 BUL

11 BRA
12 RUS

13 NED
14 RUS

15 BLR
16 7 CRO

17 9 RUS
18 BLR

19 BUL
20 BUL

21 WC UKR
22 SUI

23 WC CRO
24 5 CZE

25 4 BEL
26 ESP

27 WC RUS
28 CZE

29 NED
30 BEL

31 Alt CAN
32 6 RUS

WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

1 56 25

2 70 18

3 74 13

4 82 1

5 90

6 95

7 99

8 107

DABROWSKI, Gabriela

KHROMACHEVA, Irina

MERTENS, Elise

SOLER-ESPINOSA, Sílvia

PERVUSHINA, Olesya

MARTINCOVA, Tereza

KRAJICEK, Michaella

ZANEVSKA, Maryna

SHINIKOVA, Isabella

KOSTOVA, Elitsa

STRAKHOVA, Valeriya

VOEGELE, Stefanie

LUKAS, Tena

ALLERTOVA, Denisa

BURGER, Cindy

KAMENSKAYA, Victoria

SABALENKA, Aryna

VEKIC, Donna

ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra

SHARIPOVA, Sabina

TIG, Patricia Maria

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

TOMOVA, Viktoriya

GONCALVES, Paula Cristina

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

PETKOVIC, Andrea

KERKHOVE, Lesley

POGREBNYAK, Valeriya

HAAS, Barbara

LYKINA, Ksenia

KOMARDINA, Anastasiya

E. MERTENS [4]

62 26 64

 

S. VOEGELE

63 64

K. FLIPKENS [2]

64 57 75

A. PETKOVIC [1]

62 63

E. MERTENS [4]

46 64 55 Def.

M. ZANEVSKA

76(6) 76(7)

S. VOEGELE

75 62

D. VEKIC [7]

62 61

E. KOSTOVA

75 61

K. FLIPKENS [2]

36 62 60

A. PETKOVIC [1]

63 64

A. KOMARDINA

63 64

E. MERTENS [4]

64 60

62 64

M. ZANEVSKA

61 62

46 63 62

E. ALEXANDROVA [9]

64 75

75 26 76(5)

S. VOEGELE

60 62

26 76(1) 75

E. KOSTOVA

D. ALLERTOVA [5]

K. FLIPKENS [2]

61 62

63 64

V. KAMENSKAYA

26 64 76(3)

64 62

D. VEKIC [7]

A. PETKOVIC [1]

76(3) 61

60 63

A. KOMARDINA

61 63

62 41 Ret'd
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PRIZE MONEY

T. MARTINCOVA

G. DABROWSKI

ALLERTOVA, Denisa

SECOND ROUND

FINALIST

B. HAAS

S. SHARIPOVA

P. GONCALVES

$1,650

PETKOVIC, Andrea

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

QUALIFIER $0

SEEDED PLAYERS

$3,110

$920

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

www.WTATENNIS.com

GIORGI, Camila

MERTENS, Elise

KHROMACHEVA, Irina

FIRST ROUND

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT C. Giorgi (Low back injury)

Victoria Kamenskaya - 206 WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

VEKIC, Donna

TIG, Patricia Maria

Tony Cho

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

G. Dabrowski [ALT] P. Tig - Low back injury

WITHDRAWALS


